
6 bird city times thursday,  dAte, 2012

YFS Yost Farm supplY
www.yostfarmsupply.com

PO Box 1080 ~ East Hwy. 36 ~ St. Francis, KS 67756
Phone: 785-332-3351 ~ Toll Free 800-421-3914

Gleaner S77
Combine

offerS effiCienCy, 
viSibility and Comfort

Public Notice
Published in the Bird City Times, Bird City, Kansas, and Country Ad-
vocate. (12, 13, 14)

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

SEALED BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED AT THE GREATER 
NORTHWEST KANSAS COMMUNITY FOUNDATION, 107 W 
BRESSLER, BIRD CITY, KANSAS,  UNTIL  2:00 P.M. CST THE               
19TH DAY OF APRIL, 2012, FOR ALTERATIONS TO THE BIRD CITY 
COMMUNITY BUILDING , LOCATED AT 113 WEST 4TH STREET, 
BIRD CITY, KANSAS.  ALL BIDS, PROPERLY RECEIVED, WILL 
BE OPENED AT THAT TIME IN AN OPEN AND PUBLIC LETTING.  
THE OWNER SHALL REVIEW ALL BIDS WITH THE ARCHITECT 
WITH THE INTENT OF AWARDING A CONTRACT FOR ALL 
CONSTRUCTION TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER.

ONE PROPOSAL FOR THE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION 
WORK, (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO ALL STRUCTURAL, 
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION) WILL BE 
ACCEPTED.

PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE ABOVE 
CONSTRUCTION MAY BE OBTAINED AFTER MARCH 16, 2012  
FROM THE OFFICE OF THE ARCHITECT, JOSEPH R. HEWGLEY 
& ASSOCIATES, INC., 702 SOUTH BAILEY, NORTH PLATTE, NE, 
69101,(308) 534-4983 OR FROM GREATER NORTHWEST KANSAS 
COMMUNITY FOUNDATION, BIRD CITY, KANSAS (785-734-2556)  
BY DEPOSITING $50.00 FOR EACH SET OF PLANS ORDERED.    
DEPOSITS WILL BE REFUNDED UPON RETURN OF PLANS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS IN GOOD CONDITION, TO THE OFFICE OF THE 
ARCHITECT,  WITHIN TEN (10) CALENDAR DAYS OF THE TIME 
OF BID LETTING.  ANY UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDER WHO’S PLANS 
HAVE NOT BEEN RETURNED BY THAT DATE SHALL FORFEIT 
SUCH DEPOSIT. 

AT THE TIME OF FILING THEIR BIDS, EACH BIDDER WILL 
BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A CERTIFIED CHECK, CASHIER’S 
CHECK OR BID BOND IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO FIVE PERCENT 
(5%) OF THEIR TOTAL BID.  THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL BE 
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND 
UPON AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.  THE OWNER RESERVES 
THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS OR TO ACCEPT ANY 
BID CONSIDERED MOST ADVANTAGEOUS TO THEM.

BY: GREATER NORTHWEST KANSAS COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BID  
CITY OF BIRD CITY, KANSAS

 

Sealed proposals will be received by the City of Bird City, Kansas 
in the City Clerk’s office at City Hall, 111 E. 4th, P.O. Box 219, 
Bird City, Kansas 67731 until 4:00 p.m. on April 30, 2012 for a 
project to evaluate, demolish, remove, and clean-up a two-story 
masonry and wood framed structure in downtown Bird City, Kan-
sas. The proposals will be opened and read in public at 7:15 p.m., 
May 7, 2012 at City Hall, 111 E. 4th Bird City, Kansas 67731.  A 
pre-bid conference (not mandatory) will be held at 9:00 a.m. on 
April 3, 2012 at 1:00 p.m. 

PROJECT:  Evaluation, demolition, removal, clean up, and 
lot restoration of a two-story masonry and wood framed 
structure and additional foundation located at/near 118 W. 
4th St., in downtown Bird City, Kansas, while preserving a 
party wall, as per project specifications available with the 
City of Bird City. This project is a public condemnation of 
a privately-owned structure.

Requests for Bid Documents (including the project specifica-
tions) and any questions regarding the project should be directed 
to Mayor Troy Burr, City of Bird City, at 785-332-0364. The City 
of Bird City may accept the lowest and best responsive bid, and 
reserves the right to reject part or all of any or all bids, to waive ir-
regularities or informalities in any bid, to divide purchases among 
bidders to accomplish the best gross price, and to make the final 
decision as to acceptability of quality and price. Bids received 
after the specified time of closing will be unopened. Time is of 
the essence.

Skip Petersen, Sales Agent & Auctioneer ~ 785.332.8221
Robin A. Petersen, Assoc. Broker,

Auctioneer ~ 785.332.5586
Brett Petersen, KS Sales Agent & Auctioneer

Gary L. Wickwar, Ks Sales Agent
W. Hwy. 36 ~ P.O. Box 928

St. Francis, Kansas 67756 ~ 785.332.8990
Betty L. Petersen, Broker

Licensed in Kansas, Colorado, and Nebraska for your Real Estate needs!

MACHINERY 
CONSIGNMENT AUCTION

Friday, March 30, 2012 @ 11 a.m. CT 
Western Auction & Real Estate Auction Pavillion

W. Hwy 36, St. Francis, Ks 
TRACTORS — TRUCKS — TRAILERS ˆ 

LIVESTOCK EQUIPMENT — TILLAGE TOOLS
Photo Gallery Online: westernauctionandrealestate.com

1977 JD 4630 Tractor, Quad range trans., triple hyd., 1000 PTO, 3 pnt., 18-
4-38 duals, 11,688 hrs., SN 4630-HO25918R; 1982 TW 20 Ford Tractor, 
120 hp., engine overhaul 1500 hrs. ago, 3 pnt., triple hyd., cab, air, 540/1000 
PTO, 18.4-38 tires, SN C692943; 1944 Farm All A, new radiator, wide front 
end, SN 99616; 1946 JD H, SN 59083; Super M Farm All Tractor, 540 
PTO, single hyd., 14-9-39 tires, narrow front, SN F-35327-J; 235 Massy 
Tractor, diesel, 45 hp., 3 cyl. Perkins engine, 3 pnt., 540 PTO, single hyd., 
13.6-28 tires, 2086 hrs, SN 9A-215556; 670 MM Tractor, propane w/ EZ 
on Loader, 3 pnt., dual hyd., 540 PTO, 15.5-38 tires, SN 29503484; 1971 
Ford 600 Feed Truck, w/ 4 spd/2 spd trans., Eaton 440 Indicator Scales, 
Harsh Mobil Mixer 302F, 360 gas motor, 8.25 tires, 23,981 mi.; 1987 IHC 
S-1900 Truck, tandem axle, diesel, 5 spd/2spd trans., open frame, 11R22.5 
tires, 126,025 mi.; 1975 Chevy Custom Deluxe 30 w/ flat bed, 4 spd trans., 
V8 motor, 1 ton, 84,681 mi; 1970 IHC Loadstar w/ 16‚ steel box & double 
ram hoist, 5 spd/2 spd trans., V8 gas motor, 9.00-20 tires, 55,684 mi.; A & L 
Model 47 Grain Cart w/ hyd. shutoff, rollover tarp, SN S91900; John Deere 
Model 400 Grain Cart w/ hyd. fold auger & hyd. shut off, SN 011039; 48’ 
Flex King Rod Weeder, Model R48, SN 2020; 40’ Flex King Rod Weeder 
w/ hyd. fold, Degelman Harrows; 25’ Flex King Rod Weeder w/ hyd. fold; 
30’ Orthman Tool Bar, 7”x7” hyd. fold, w/ lift assist wheels; 4-10’ JD 9300 
Hoe Drills, 12” spacing, hyd. transports, folding hitch & marker; 2-10’ JD 
9300 Drills, 12” spacing w/ cylinders, steel press wheels; 40’ Crustbuster 
Hoe Drill, TS-41x12”, marker, Model 3200, SN 11816; 30‚ Crustbuster w/ 
Harrows; 16’ Krause Offset Disc; 35’ John Deere Tandem Disc, Model 355, 
SN 011045A; 9 shank York Ripper; (2) 20’ Tool Bars; 2001 16’x7’ Donahue 
Gooseneck Stock Trailer w/ new wood floor; 7’x20’ Donahue Gooseneck 
Stock Trailer, wood floor; 1982 24’x7’ Neckover Gooseneck Stock Trailer; 
Smaller Flatbed Trailer; Anthony Gooseneck Dump Trailer, elec. over hyd. 
hoist, 6x10 box, tandem axle; Mayrath 61‚ Auger, 8”, 540 PTO Bottom 
Drive, newer flighting; Westfield 31’ Auger, 8”, 540 PTO; Hutchinson 60’ 
Auger, 10” w/ swing hopper, 540 PTO; Hutchinson 50‚ Auger, 8” w/ elec. 
motor; 5’x12’ Kelly Ryan Feed Wagon; 4000# Portable Bulk Bin; Feed 
King 4000# Creep Feeder, single axle; Hesston 30 Stakmover; 4 feed bunk 
tires; 2 water poly tanks; 5000 lb. Capacity Heavy-Duty Steel Forks; 3 pnt. 
Lift Arm; Miller Port Welder-Generator, 225 amp AC, 200 amp DC, AC 
Volts 12/240, Amps 42/21; WinPower Generator, Tractor Driven 540 PTO, 
Model 1220, w/ 2 wheel trailer, SN F-768-59; PTO Generator, 60 watt 
Surge, 30 watt continuous, Woods Finishing Mower, 3 pnt, Model 7200, 
6’, 540 PTO; Rhino Finishing Mower, 3 pnt, Model FM 72, 6’, 540 PTO; 
6’ JD mower, 3 pnt.; 7’ JD Mower, pull type; 5’ Bush Hog Mower, 3 pnt.; 
8’ Drag; 6’ Back Blade, 3 pnt.; 7’ Back Blade, 3 pnt.; 10’ JD Dozer Blade; 
(4) Tractor Weights for MM; Front Weights for 4020 JD Tractor; Fenders 
for 4010 JD Tractor; 2005 Yamaha 4 Wheeler, 4WD, auto; Yamaha Bear 
Tracker, 2WD, 250cc, new tune job; 460 Ford Irrigation Motor, complete 
on Stand, fresh heads, new bearings: main & rod; 4 cyl. Irrigation Mo-
tor, gear head; 1.5 hp Compressor needs motor; 125 gal. Propane tank w/ 
regulator; 300 gal. Fuel Tank w/ 12v pump, pickup; 1000 gal. Fuel Tank; 
500 gal. Water tank; 110v Gas Boy Pump w/ meter, like new; 1989 Boat 
Trailer, tandem axle; 9‚6”x15‚ Flat bed trailer; Alkota Industrial Strength 
Pressure Washer, heated, Model 4182, SN 165719; Shop Tool Box on 
Rollers; Smaller Chest type tool box; Power Tools; Scrap Iron; Lots of 
Tools & Misc. Shop Items

entrepreneurship
fair held march 13

By Cathy Domsch 
Bird City Century II Development 

Foundation hosted the third annual 
Cheylin Entrepreneurship Fair 
on March 13, in the high school 
gymnasium. 

Participants have been working 
on their projects since January; 
creating business plans, financial 
projections, marketing plans, and a 
booth for the judged competition. 
The foundation hosted a Kansas 
Small Business Development 
Center Business Plan Development 
Workshop for the participants to 
give them additional tools to assist 
them with their projects.

“The E-Fair would not be as 
successful as it is without the support 
of the school district, and the support 
and commitment of Max Keltz” 
said Cathy Domsch, executive 
director of the Bird City Century II 
Development Foundation.

This year’s E-Fair judges had 
a very hard task, as there were 

many great projects. There were 
15 participants with a total of 13 
projects from students grades 
seven-12.

The following were the top 
winners:

Michael Barnett, Hunter’s Hotel, 
$500. Michael plans on developing 
old vacant houses and lots into 
cabins to rent to hunters. 

Jessie Smith, Papa Charlie’s 
Cornmeal, $300. She will be 
packaging her Papa Charlie’s 
Cornmeal and selling it .

Ivan Kemp, Kemp’s Klean 
Kut Lawn Care, $200. He will be 
mowing lawns and disposing of the 
clippings at an affordable cost. 

This year’s additional awards 
were given from the Bird City 
E-Community Fund, a fund 
established as a revolving loan fund 
for start-up or expanding businesses 
in Bird City. The winners of these 
awards were: 

Elizabeth Keltz, Elizabeth’s Pigs, 

By Darci Schields
This year’s speaker for the 

Cheylin Entrepreneurship Fair 
on March 13 was Kody Krien, a 
1992 Cheylin graduate and local 
entrepreneur. 

Mr. Krien is the owner of 
Krien Pharmacy in St. Francis. 
The focus of his topic was the 
importance of support from family 
and how influential it is in being 
successful. 

He related with the kids and 
spoke of his own trials and 
successes through school and what 
got him to where he is today.

“If you’re going to do 
something,” Kody said, “do it at 
your best! Whether it’s playing 
football or running your business, 
do your best – be the best at what 
you do.”

$100. She raises pigs selling them 
at $1.10 per pound and charging an 
equal amount for processing them. 

Heath Churchwell, Wonderful 
World of Corgi’s $100. Raises 

Corgi’s and sells them for $300.
Nakita Schneider, Nakita’s 

Kitchen, $100. Fixes meals for the 
harvesters and will deliver  them to 
the fields,

speaker says
‘do the best at
what you do’

dr. KOdy KrieN was the speaker at the fair.

seVerAL PeOPLe stOPPed by michael barnett’s booth during the fair including rose 
Hengen, Gabrielle Pochop, Jorge Gonzalez, cJ Antholz, Harley mcPherson, Fernando caro 
and Kinley Havel.                                                                                  Photo courtesy of Susan Jensen

iVAN KemP told about his lawn care business and earned 
$200. 

tHe 13 PArticiPANts were awarded certificates for their participation.

BC 6-12.indd   1 3/20/12   7:53:23 PM


